As you may know, some aspects of prostitution are criminal offences in Canada. To the best of your knowledge, which of the following are illegal?

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad | A lot/Some o}
much/Noth
ing at all
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316 218 583
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145 196 605
190 97 93 64 88 37 12 50 72 55 77 112
Sex buyers (johns) 24% 25% 22% 29% 28% 14% 22% 15% 28% 38% 40% 19%
E E ** G GH K
197 110 86 72 78 46 12 63 69 52 79 117
Pimps and brothel owners 25% 29% 21% 32% 24% 18% 21% 19% 27% 36% 41% 19%
E ** GH K
82 42 39 23 43 16 9 24 21 27 19 62
Prostitutes (sex workers) 10% 11% 9% 10% 13% 6% 16% 7% 8% 19% 10% 10%
E ** GH
539 247 292 128 208 203 37 256 176 70 88 451
All of the above 67% 64% 70% 57% 65% 80% 66% 76% 67% 48% 45% 74%
CD ** | | J
1007 497 510 287 417 302 71 394 339 203 264 742
Sigma 126% 129% 122% 127% 130% 118% 125% 116% 130% 140% 135% 123%
106 57 49 32 48 25 7 29 46 24 53 52
Sex buyers/Pimps and brothel owners only 13% 15% 12% 14% 15% 10% 13% 8% 18% 16% 27% 9%
** G G K

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Canada currently has prostitution legislation called the Protection of Communities and Exploited Persons Act that decriminalizes prostituted persons (sex workers) but makes
pimping, brothel ownership and sex purchasing (johns) illegal. Before today, how much had you read, seen or heard about this legislation?

T T e T e T o
_
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
196 114 81 91 65 40 16 67 64 49
A lot/Some (Net) 24% 30% 20% 40% 20% 16% 27% 20% 25% 34%
B DE *E GH
27 15 12 21 6 1 2 3 8 15
Alot 3% 1% 3% 9% 2% * 4% 1% 3% 10%
DE *E GH
168 99 69 70 59 39 13 63 56 35
Some 21% 26% 17% 31% 18% 15% 24% 19% 22% 24%
B DE ok
605 271 335 135 256 215 41 272 197 96
Not much/Nothing at all (Net) 76% 70% 80% 60% 80% 84% 73% 80% 75% 66%
A C C *E | ]
274 125 149 69 115 90 24 91 107 52
Not much 34% 33% 36% 31% 36% 35% 43% 27% 41% 36%
k% G
331 145 186 66 141 125 17 180 91 44
Nothing at all 41% 38% 45% 29% 44% 49% 30% 53% 35% 30%
C C *E HI
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



And, to what extend do you agree with this legislation?

Gender

EDUCATION

| | Gender J  AGE | @ EDUCATION |
_ B
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
293 130 163 87 113 93 22 131 86 54
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 34% 39% 39% 35% 37% 38% 39% 33% 37%
%k
173 79 94 52 64 57 6 82 51 34
7 - Strongly agree (7) 22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 22% 11% 24% 19% 24%
%k
120 51 70 35 49 36 16 50 36 19
6 15% 13% 17% 16% 15% 14% 27% 15% 14% 13%
k%
167 87 80 55 67 45 8 66 59 34
5 21% 23% 19% 24% 21% 18% 15% 20% 23% 23%
%k
191 94 97 48 77 66 18 69 68 36
4 24% 24% 23% 21% 24% 26% 32% 20% 26% 25%
%k
50 20 30 11 26 12 3 20 18 9
3 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6%
kk
100 54 46 24 37 38 6 52 30 12
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 10% 15% 12% 8%
k%
31 16 16 8 13 10 - 17 11 4
2 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% - 5% 4% 2%
%k
68 38 30 17 24 28 6 35 19 8
1 - Strongly disagree (1) 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 11% 10% 10% 7% 6%
%k k
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4.8 4.7 4.8 4.9 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.9

Mean
%k

1.78 1.81 1.75 1.73 1.74 1.87 1.67 1.9 1.71 1.65
Std. Dev.

0.06 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.1 0.12 0.22 0.1 0.11 0.14
Std. Err.

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M,N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




To what extent do you think prostitution should be fully decriminalized - meaning pimping, brothel ownership and sex buying would be legal in Canada?

Gender

| | Gender J  AGE | @ EDUCATION |
_ B
A B C D E F G H |

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
145 101 44 51 56 38 6 59 49 30
Top 2 Box (Net) 18% 26% 11% 23% 17% 15% 11% 18% 19% 21%
B %k
80 57 23 22 33 25 2 32 28 17
7 - Strongly support (7) 10% 15% 5% 10% 10% 10% 4% 9% 11% 12%
B %k
66 44 21 29 23 14 4 27 21 13
6 8% 11% 5% 13% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 9%
B E k%
93 54 39 28 35 29 7 31 37 19
5 12% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11% 12% 9% 14% 13%
%k
99 49 51 23 53 24 3 38 33 25
4 12% 13% 12% 10% 16% 9% 5% 11% 13% 17%
%k
93 43 50 21 40 32 8 37 30 18
3 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13%
kk
370 137 233 102 137 132 32 173 112 52
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 36% 56% 45% 43% 52% 57% 51% 43% 36%
A *k |
63 26 37 17 24 22 9 16 23 15
2 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 16% 5% 9% 10%
%k
307 111 196 84 113 110 23 157 89 38
1 - Strongly oppose (1) 38% 29% 47% 37% 35% 43% 41% 47% 34% 26%
A *k HI |
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.2 3.7 2.6 3.3 3.2 2.9 2.7 2.9 3.3 3.6
Mean
B *ok G
2.12 2.2 1.92 2.2 2.08 2.1 1.9 2.15 2.12 2.07
Std. Dev.
0.08 0.11 0.09 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.25 0.12 0.13 0.17
Std. Err.
3 4 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 4
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



And, why are supportive of decriminalizing pimps, brothel owners and johns?

Gender

00 |  Gender | 0 AGE
_ B
A B C D E

EDUCATION

F G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 250 153 97 79 97 74 5 30 113 102
Base: All Answering (wtd) 238 156 83 79 91 68 13 90 86 49
74 48 26 18 32 23 8 23 29 14
It would be safer for sex workers/ they provide a safe
environment 31% 31% 31% 23% 35% 35% 62% 26% 34% 28%
* * * * * kk * %k *
7 4 3 - 3 4 - - 6 1
It is legal in other countries 3% 3% 3% - 3% 6% - - 7% 2%
* * * * * %k * %k *
32 17 15 13 14 5 3 12 12 5
Everyone should be able to do what they want/ there is
nothing wrong with it 13% 11% 18% 17% 15% 7% 22% 14% 14% 10%
* * * * * k% * %k *
25 21 4 1 14 11 - 9 13 3
Can collect taxes 11% 14% 5% 1% 15% 16% - 10% 15% 7%
12 8 5 4 6 2 - - 5 7
It is natural/ not a criminal act 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% - - 6% 15%
* * * * * %k %k %k H *
17 5 12 4 9 3 - 12 3 2
Decrease in violence/ crime 7% 3% 14% 5% 10% 5% - 13% 4% 3%
* A* * * * k% * %k *
23 19 4 2 9 12 4 5 9 5
It should be regulated 10% 12% 5% 2% 10% 18% 31% 6% 10% 10%
* * * * C* k% * %k *
19 12 7 6 7 7 - 11 7 2
It will happen weather its legal or not 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% - 12% 8% 3%
* * * * * %k %k *
5 3 2 1 2 2 - 2 3 *
Sex workers and pimps, brothel owners and johns should
be treated the same/ both legal 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% _ 2% 4% 1%
* * * * * k% %k %k *
1 - - - 1 - - - 1
Should be legalized (unspecified) 1% - - - 1% - - - 2%
* * * * * k% * %k *
3 3 - 1 1 1 - - 2 1
It is a service that people want to use 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% - - 2% 1%
* * * * * %k k% *
11 7 4 6 3 3 - - 7 4
Other 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% - - 8% 8%
* * * * * %k %k %k *
32 23 8 10 12 9 - 13 13 5
Nothing 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 14% - 15% 16% 10%
* * * * * %k k * %k *
35 22 13 23 8 5 2 16 5 12
Don't know 15% 14% 16% 29% 8% 8% 16% 18% 6% 24%
296 194 103 89 120 88 17 104 114 61
Sigma 124% 124% 124% 112% 131% 130% 131% 116% 133% 123%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree with each of the statements below? - Prostitution is harmful to women and girls

Gender

| | Gender J  AGE | @ EDUCATION |
_ B
A B C D E F G H |

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
500 209 291 123 208 169 38 219 155 87
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 54% 70% 55% 65% 66% 68% 65% 60% 60%
A %k
401 155 246 103 167 131 38 183 121 59
7 - Strongly agree (7) 50% 40% 59% 46% 52% 51% 68% 54% 46% 41%
A *E |
100 54 45 21 41 38 - 36 35 28
6 12% 14% 11% 9% 13% 15% - 11% 13% 20%
105 61 44 33 46 26 12 30 42 21
5 13% 16% 11% 15% 14% 10% 21% 9% 16% 14%
%k
108 69 39 41 44 23 5 46 36 21
4 14% 18% 9% 18% 14% 9% 8% 14% 14% 15%
B E %k
43 25 18 17 11 14 2 21 14 6
3 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4%
kk
45 21 23 10 11 23 - 22 14 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 9% - 6% 5% 6%
D k%
15 11 4 5 5 5 - 3 8 4
2 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 3%
%k
30 10 20 5 6 18 - 18 6 5
1- Strongly disagree (1) 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% - 5% 2% 4%
D %k k
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.7 5.4 5.9 5.5 5.8 5.6 6.2 5.7 5.6 5.5
Mean
A %k
1.67 1.64 1.67 1.65 1.5 1.86 1.22 1.78 1.61 1.64
Std. Dev.
0.06 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.1 0.1 0.14
Std. Err.
. 6.9 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 6 6
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree with each of the statements below? - Most women and girls do not want to have repeated sex with random men

Gender

| | Gender J  AGE | @ EDUCATION |
_ B
A B C D E F G H |

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
518 220 298 132 194 193 35 219 167 97
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 57% 72% 58% 60% 76% 62% 65% 64% 67%
A CD *k
373 144 229 83 144 146 30 170 111 62
7 - Strongly agree (7) 47% 37% 55% 37% 45% 57% 52% 50% 42% 43%
A ()] *E
145 76 69 48 50 47 6 49 56 35
6 18% 20% 17% 21% 16% 18% 10% 14% 22% 24%
k% G
99 54 44 33 41 25 11 31 36 21
5 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 10% 19% 9% 14% 14%
%k
110 70 40 36 50 25 11 44 34 21
4 14% 18% 10% 16% 16% 10% 19% 13% 13% 15%
B %k
25 14 11 8 12 5 - 8 13 4
3 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% - 2% 5% 3%
kk
48 26 22 17 24 7 - 35 11 2
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% - 10% 4% 1%
*k HI |
15 13 2 8 6 1 - 11 3 *
2 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% * - 3% 1% *
B %k
34 14 20 9 18 6 - 24 8 1
1- Strongly disagree (1) 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% - 7% 3% 1%
%k k I
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.7 5.4 5.9 5.5 5.5 6.1 6 5.6 5.7 5.8
Mean
A CD *ok
1.63 1.64 1.6 1.66 1.74 1.39 1.22 1.87 1.54 1.3
Std. Dev.
0.06 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.1 0.09 0.16 0.1 0.1 0.11
Std. Err.
6 6 7 6 6 7 7 7 6 6
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree with each of the statements below? - | am okay if a brothel or strip club opened in my neighborhood

Gender

EDUCATION

| | Gender J  AGE | @ EDUCATION |
_ B
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
68 60 8 29 28 12 - 36 17 15
Top 2 Box (Net) 8% 16% 2% 13% 9% 5% - 11% 7% 10%
B E %k
34 29 5 18 13 4 - 20 9 5
7 - Strongly agree (7) 4% 8% 1% 8% 4% 1% - 6% 3% 3%
B E %k
34 31 3 11 15 8 - 15 8 10
6 4% 8% 1% 5% 5% 3% - 4% 3% 7%
B *ok H
65 37 28 30 23 12 8 21 24 12
5 8% 10% 7% 13% 7% 5% 14% 6% 9% 9%
E %k
92 55 37 27 37 28 8 23 41 20
4 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 11% 14% 7% 16% 14%
81 54 27 28 31 22 3 34 30 14
3 10% 14% 6% 12% 10% 8% 6% 10% 11% 10%
B kk
495 178 316 111 202 182 37 225 150 83
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 62% 46% 76% 49% 63% 71% 66% 66% 57% 57%
A C C *E
93 42 52 18 51 24 13 39 22 19
2 12% 11% 12% 8% 16% 10% 23% 12% 8% 13%
%k
401 136 265 94 150 158 24 185 128 65
1- Strongly disagree (1) 50% 35% 64% 42% 47% 62% 43% 55% 49% 45%
A Ccb *k
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2.5 3.1 1.9 2.9 2.5 2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6
Mean
B DE E *ok
1.83 2 1.44 2.03 1.79 1.56 1.5 1.89 1.78 1.86
Std. Dev.
0.06 0.1 0.07 0.14 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.11 0.15
Std. Err.
1 3 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 2
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree with each of the statements below? - Prostitution is a job like all others

Gender

| | Gender J  AGE | @ EDUCATION |
_ B
A B C D E F G H |

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
111 87 24 33 43 35 6 48 32 24
Top 2 Box (Net) 14% 23% 6% 15% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 16%
B %k
53 40 14 18 21 14 - 32 12 9
7 - Strongly agree (7) 7% 10% 3% 8% 7% 6% - 9% 5% 6%
B %k
58 47 10 15 22 21 6 17 20 14
6 7% 12% 2% 7% 7% 8% 11% 5% 8% 10%
B k%
110 50 60 45 37 28 9 41 43 16
5 14% 13% 15% 20% 12% 11% 17% 12% 17% 11%
%k
113 61 52 35 51 26 5 40 40 28
4 14% 16% 12% 16% 16% 10% 9% 12% 15% 19%
%k
73 43 30 16 28 28 8 21 29 15
3 9% 11% 7% 7% 9% 11% 14% 6% 11% 10%
kk
394 144 250 96 161 137 28 187 117 62
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 37% 60% 43% 50% 54% 49% 55% 45% 43%
A *k |
81 34 47 17 34 30 10 27 25 18
2 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 12% 18% 8% 10% 13%
%k
313 110 203 79 127 106 18 159 92 44
1- Strongly disagree (1) 39% 29% 49% 35% 40% 42% 31% 47% 35% 30%
A *k HI
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 3.5 2.5 3.3 3 2.8 3 2.9 3.1 3.2
Mean
B %k
2.02 2.09 1.82 2.05 2 1.99 1.8 2.12 1.94 1.97
Std. Dev.
0.07 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.24 0.12 0.12 0.16
Std. Err.
3 4 2 4 2 2 3 2 3 3
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree with each of the statements below? - | would support prostitution as a job for my daughter, sister or family member

Gender

EDUCATION

| | Gender J  AGE | @ EDUCATION |
_ B
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
35 26 9 16 13 6 - 15 6 13
Top 2 Box (Net) 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 2% - 5% 2% 9%
B *k H
13 8 5 4 6 3 - 6 2 5
7 - Strongly agree (7) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 3%
%k H
22 18 4 11 8 3 - 9 5 8
6 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 6%
B *ok H
35 20 15 12 14 9 5 9 13 8
5 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 10% 3% 5% 6%
%k
55 38 17 20 20 15 4 16 24 11
4 7% 10% 1% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 8%
B %k
68 38 30 29 28 12 7 27 21 13
3 9% 10% 7% 13% 9% 5% 13% 8% 8% 9%
E kk
607 262 345 148 245 214 40 271 197 99
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 76% 68% 83% 66% 76% 84% 71% 80% 75% 68%
A C *k |
85 52 33 26 25 33 6 34 29 16
2 11% 13% 8% 12% 8% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11%
%k
523 210 312 122 220 181 34 237 168 83
1- Strongly disagree (1) 65% 55% 75% 54% 69% 71% 60% 70% 64% 57%
A C C *k |
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1.9 2.2 1.6 2.2 1.8 1.7 2 1.8 1.9 2.2
Mean
B E *ok GH
1.5 1.66 1.27 1.67 1.5 1.28 1.38 1.43 14 1.79
Std. Dev.
0.05 0.08 0.06 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.18 0.08 0.09 0.15
Std. Err.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree with each of the statements below? - | would support my son, brother, husband or family member paying a prostitute (sex worker) for sexual

services

Gender

EDUCATION

| | Gender J  AGE | @ EDUCATION |
_ B
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 414 215 308 278 21 116 348 316
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
52 42 9 13 28 10 4 15 19 13
Top 2 Box (Net) 6% 11% 2% 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 7% 9%
B %k
23 17 5 6 14 3 - 10 8 4
7 - Strongly agree (7) 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% - 3% 3% 3%
%k
29 25 4 7 15 7 4 5 11 9
6 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 7% 1% 1% 6%
B *ok G
58 31 27 31 13 14 6 25 18 9
5 7% 8% 6% 14% 4% 5% 10% 8% 7% 6%
DE %k
68 48 20 20 28 19 4 12 30 21
4 8% 12% 5% 9% 9% 8% 7% 4% 12% 14%
B *E G G
86 57 29 26 25 36 7 37 27 16
3 11% 15% 7% 12% 8% 14% 13% 11% 10% 11%
B kk
537 207 330 135 226 176 35 248 167 87
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 54% 79% 60% 71% 69% 62% 73% 64% 60%
A *k |
86 59 27 17 35 35 5 31 30 20
2 11% 15% 7% 8% 11% 14% 9% 9% 12% 14%
B %k
451 148 303 118 191 142 30 218 136 66
1- Strongly disagree (1) 56% 38% 73% 52% 60% 56% 53% 64% 52% 46%
A *k HI
801 385 416 225 321 255 57 338 261 145
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2.2 2.7 1.7 2.4 2.2 2.1 2.3 2 2.3 2.5
Mean
B *ok G G
1.7 1.84 1.41 1.79 1.78 1.49 1.72 1.6 1.75 1.78
Std. Dev.
0.06 0.09 0.07 0.12 0.1 0.09 0.23 0.09 0.11 0.15
Std. Err.
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M,N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



